The motion CARRIED by the following 

vote:

Aye: Larry Broseh;Julie Short;Mike Leyman;Casey Lewis;Todd Tonore;Michael 

Evans and Tamera Bounds

7 - 

Nay: 0   

Abstain: 0   

Enactment No: RE-3847-22

22-4588 Resolution - A Resolution Authorizing Funding in the Amount of Eight Hundred 

Seventy-Two Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Dollars $872,550.00, for the 

Construction of the Bud Ervin Water Treatment Plant Control System to 

Taknek, LLC

A motion was made by Council Member Lewis to approve the following 

resolution:

A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUD 

ERVIN WATER TREATMENT PLANT CONTROL SYSTEM TO TAKNEK, LLC FOR